
Line Charges

Monthly Fees

Residential Measured Rate

Residential Flat Rate

Remote Call Forwarding (RCF)

RCF Additional Pathway

Features

Monthly Fees

Anonymous Call Block

Auto Busy Redial *66

Auto Call Return *69

Call Waiting

Caller ID Name & Number 

Call Screen

Call Waiting ID

Call Tracing

Call Forwarding Variable

Call Forwarding No Answer

Call Forwarding Busy/Fixed Perm

Remote Access To Call Forwarding

Delayed Call Forwarding

Privacy Manager w/o Works

Priority Ring

Speed Call 8

Speed Call 30

Select Call Forwarding 

3‐Way Calling

Inside Wire Maint.

Toll‐Free Number

Vanity Number

Rotary Hunt Line

SCTC‐APX Residential Residential Rates

Zone 1
$21.25

$24.00

$18.00
$18.00

Zone 1

$5.95

$7.12

$7.12

$9.49

$9.49

$6.65

$7.12

$7.12

$7.12

$7.12

$7.12

$7.12

$7.12

$7.60

$6.65

$7.12

$7.12

$7.12
$7.12

$7.99

$4.95

$1.66

$0.43

(Revised 9/1/20) Rates vary by region and may not be available in all areas. Page 1 of 3



Call Blocks

Monthly Fees

Caller ID Block

Caller ID Selective Block

BNA Restriction

D/A Connect Block

International Call Block

700/900/976 Block

*66/*69/3‐Way Block

Long Distance & Toll Block

Long Distance Restriction Code

Fees and Surcharges

FCC Subscriber Line Charge

FED Primary Carrier Charge

ILEC Service Fee

Paper bill Fee (waived if online/email bill)

Other Fees and Surcharges as established by applicable government agencies from time to time

One Time Charges

Options

Expedite

Feature Activation Fee

Directory Changes

Vanity Number Activation Fee

Move Fee

New Service Conn. Fee (New Cust.)

New Line Conn. Fee (Exist. Cust.)

Inside Wiring Dispatch w/o IWM

Pic Code Change

Name Change

Number Change

Pay Per Use Features *66/*69/3‐Way

Directory Assistance

Operator Intercept

Referral Service While Canceling

Referral Service if Adding After Canc.

Regrade of Services

Remote Call Forwarding Install

Reseller Switch Fee

Toll‐Free Repoint

$20.75

$1.25 Per Occurance

$35.00

$1.50 Per Use

$89.64

$150.00 Install & $50.00 Deposit

$15.00 Per TFN

$40.00

$40.67 Per Line

One Time Charge

$20.00 for 1st Chg. & $7.50 additional chgs. 

$13.20

$6.78 (Per Line)

$3.95 (Per Line)

$5.25 (Per Line)

$35.00 Per Order

$40.67

$60.00 Per TN

$1.00 Per Occurance

$0.00 For up to 120 Days

$25.00 For up to 120 Days

$19.95 Per Order

$85.00 Per Hour 1 Hour Minimum

$12.69 Per Line

Zone 1

$1.50 per account

No Charge

Not Available
$5.00

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge

No Charge
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Directory Listings

Monthly Fees

Non Published Number

Additional Listing

Zone 1
$1.99

$1.99
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