

SCTC-APX Residential Residential Rates

Line Charges

Monthly Fees	Zone 1
Residential Measured Rate	\$21.25
Residential Flat Rate	\$24.00
Remote Call Forwarding (RCF)	\$18.00
RCF Additional Pathway	\$18.00

Features

Monthly Fees	Zone 1
Anonymous Call Block	\$5.95
Auto Busy Redial *66	\$7.12
Auto Call Return *69	\$7.12
Call Waiting	\$9.49
Caller ID Name & Number	\$9.49
Call Screen	\$6.65
Call Waiting ID	\$7.12
Call Tracing	\$7.12
Call Forwarding Variable	\$7.12
Call Forwarding No Answer	\$7.12
Call Forwarding Busy/Fixed Perm	\$7.12
Remote Access To Call Forwarding	\$7.12
Delayed Call Forwarding	\$7.12
Privacy Manager w/o Works	\$7.60
Priority Ring	\$6.65
Speed Call 8	\$7.12
Speed Call 30	\$7.12
Select Call Forwarding	\$7.12
3-Way Calling	\$7.12
Inside Wire Maint.	\$7.99
Toll-Free Number	\$4.95
Vanity Number	\$1.66
Rotary Hunt Line	\$0.43

Call Blocks

Monthly Fees	Zone 1
--------------	--------

Caller ID Block	No Charge
Caller ID Selective Block	No Charge
BNA Restriction	No Charge
D/A Connect Block	No Charge
International Call Block	No Charge
700/900/976 Block	No Charge
*66/*69/3-Way Block	No Charge
Long Distance & Toll Block	Not Available
Long Distance Restriction Code	\$5.00

Fees and Surcharges

FCC Subscriber Line Charge	\$6.78 (Per Line)
FED Primary Carrier Charge	\$3.95 (Per Line)
ILEC Service Fee	\$5.25 (Per Line)
Paper bill Fee (waived if online/email bill)	\$1.50 per account
Other Fees and Surcharges as established by applicable government agencies from time to time	

One Time Charges

Options One Time Charge

Expedite	\$35.00 Per Order
Feature Activation Fee	\$20.00 for 1st Chg. & \$7.50 additional chgs.
Directory Changes	\$13.20
Vanity Number Activation Fee	\$40.00
Move Fee	\$40.67 Per Line
New Service Conn. Fee (New Cust.)	\$150.00 Install & \$50.00 Deposit
New Line Conn. Fee (Exist. Cust.)	\$40.67
Inside Wiring Dispatch w/o IWM	\$85.00 Per Hour 1 Hour Minimum
Pic Code Change	\$12.69 Per Line
Name Change	\$35.00
Number Change	\$20.75
Pay Per Use Features *66/*69/3-Way	\$1.25 Per Occurance
Directory Assistance	\$1.50 Per Use
Operator Intercept	\$1.00 Per Occurance
Referral Service While Canceling	\$0.00 For up to 120 Days
Referral Service if Adding After Canc.	\$25.00 For up to 120 Days
Regrade of Services	\$19.95 Per Order
Remote Call Forwarding Install	\$89.64
Reseller Switch Fee	\$60.00 Per TN
Toll-Free Repoint	\$15.00 Per TFN

Directory Listings

Monthly Fees Zone 1

Non Published Number	\$1.99
Additional Listing	\$1.99